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 Thursday, May 27, 2021    
15:00  Welcome: Benny Geys (BI)  

 
15:00 – 15:45 Keynote 1: Julia Cagé (Sciences Po) 

Title: It Takes Money to Make MPs : New Evidence from 150 Years of British Campaign 
Spending   

15:45 – 15:50 Break 
  
15:50 – 16:20 Max-Emil King (BI) 

Title: Child Penalties in Politics 
Discussant: Jan Palguta (Carlos III)   

16:20 – 16:25 Break 
  
16:25 – 16:55 Rebecca Weitz-Shapiro (Brown) 

Title: Voluntary Audits: Experimental Evidence on a New Approach to Monitoring 
Front-Line Bureaucrats 
Discussant: Benny Geys (BI)   

16:55 – 17:05 Break 
  
17:05 – 17:35 George A. Krause (University of Georgia) 

Title: Executive Appointee Reliability under Separated Powers: Presidential Loyalty 
Among Leaders of U.S. Federal Agencies 
Discussant: Davide Cipullo (Uppsala)   

17:35 – 17:40 Break 
  
17:40 – 18:10 Ricardo Dahis (Northwestern) 

Title: Development via Administrative Redistricting: Evidence from Brazil 
Discussant: Alexandra Cirone (Cornell)     

 
 Friday, May 28, 2021  

  
15:00 – 15:45 Keynote 2: Horacio Larreguy (Harvard) 

Title: Online Political Information: Facebook Ads, Electoral Saturation and Electoral 
Accountability in Mexico   

15:45 – 15:50 Break 
  
15:50 – 16:20 Rune J. Sørensen (BI) 

Title: Public Sector Employment and Voter Turnout 
Discussant: David Schönholzer (IIES)   

16:20 – 16:25 Break 
  
16:25 – 16:55 Elena Paltseva (Stockholm School of Economics) 

Title: I'll pay you later: Relational Contracts in the Oil Industry 
Discussant: Jørgen Juel Andersen (BI)   

16:55 – 17:05 Break 
  
17:05 – 17:35 Orestis Troumpounis (Padova) 

Title: Police Militarization and Local Elections 
Discussant: Daniel M. Thompson (UCLA)   

17:35 – 17:40 Break 
  
17:40 – 18:10 Arianna Ornaghi (Warwick) 

Title: Who Watches the Watchmen? Local News and Police Behavior in the United States 
Discussant: Sebastian Axbard (Queen Mary London)   

 
Indicated time allocation 
 

Presentation:   20 min 
Discussant:   5 min 
General discussion:  5 min 



 

List of participants 
 

Name Affiliation E-mail 
Aaditya Dar Indian School of Business aadityadar@gmail.com 
Aditya Narayan Rai Azim Premji University, Bengaluru, India adityanarayan1709@gmail.com 
Akanksha ISI, Delhi akankshada@gmail.com 
Alessia Russo BI Norwegian Business School alessiarusso82@gmail.com 
Alexandra Cirone Cornell aec287@cornell.edu 
Amit Gautam Delhi School of Economics amit05096times@gmail.com 
Antoine zerbini LSE a.r.zerbini@lse.ac.uk 
António Valentim Humboldt University Berlin antonio.valentim@hu-berlin.de 
Apoorva Lal Stanford apoorval@stanford.edu 
Apurav Yash Bhatiya University of Warwick a.bhatiya@warwick.ac.uk 
Arduino Tomasi LSE a.a.tomasi@lse.ac.uk 
Arianna Ornaghi University of Warwick a.ornaghi@warwick.ac.uk 
Arnaud Dellis University of Quebec in Montreal dellis.arnaud@uqam.ca 
Aruj Shukla University of Southern California arujshuk@usc.edu 
Ashrakat Elshehawy University of Oxford ashrakatelshehawy@gmail.com 
Asli Unan King's College London asli.unan@kcl.ac.uk 
Baladevan Rangaraju Columbia University br2565@tc.columbia.edu 
Benny Geys BI Norwegian Business School Benny.Geys@bi.no 
Carlos Sanz Bank of Spain carlossanz@bde.es 
Carlos Schmidt-Padilla UC Berkeley cschmidtpadilla@gmail.com 
Carolina Nogueira Nova SBE carolinagameironogueira@gmail.com 
Caroline Le Pennec HEC Montreal caroline.le-pennec@hec.ca 
Chiara Motta UC Berkeley cmotta@berkeley.edu 
Chowdhury M. Sakib Anwar Lancaster University c.anwar@lancaster.ac.uk 
Dan Smith Harvard University danielmsmith@fas.harvard.edu 
Dan Thompson UCLA danmckinleythompson@gmail.com 
Daniel Carvajal NHH daniel.carvajal@nhh.no 
Daniel Jaramillo The University of British Columbia jaramillocalderondc@gmail.com 
David Schönholzer IIES david.schonholzer@iies.su.se 
Davide Cipullo Uppsala University davide.cipullo@nek.uu.se 
Divy Rangan National Institute of Public Finance and Policy divyrangan@gmail.com 
Dylan Potts European University Institute dylan.potts@eui.eu 
Elena Paltseva SITE, Stockholm School of Economics elena.paltseva@hhs.se 
Elodie Douarin Ucl e.douarin@ucl.ac.uk 
Erik Merkus Stockholm School of Economics erik.merkus@phdstudent.hhs.se 
Eugenia Nazrullaeva University of Glasgow eugenia.nazrullaeva@glasgow.ac.uk 
EZ Zink University of Copenhagen ezi@econ.ku.dk 
Ezgi Kurt QMUL e.kurt@qmul.ac.uk 
Federico Ricca Vancouver School of Economics, UBC ricca.federico@gmail.com 
Felipe Carozzi London School of Economics f.carozzi@lse.ac.uk 
Felix Haass University of Oslo felix.haass@stv.uio.no 
Fenella Carpena Oslo Metropolitan University fenellac@oslomet.no 
Fernando Gonzalez UNS fernando_gonzalez01@hotmail.com 
Frederik Kjøller Larsen University of Copenhagen fkl@ifs.ku.dk 
George Krause University of Georgia gkrause@uga.edu 
George Melios University College London g.melios@ucl.ac.uk 
Gyozo Gyongyosi SAFE gyongyosii@gmail.com 
Hanno Hilbig Harvard hhilbig@g.harvard.edu 
Helene Lie Røhr Kristiania University College helene.roehr@gmail.com 
Horacio Larreguy Harvard University hlarreguy@fas.harvard.edu 
Ingrid Huitfeldt SSB ingrid.huitfeldt@gmail.com 
Isaac Rabbani University of Pennsylvania ijrabbani@gmail.com 
Jan Palguta Carlos III University of Madrid (UC3M) jpalguta@eco.uc3m.es 
Jan Szulkin Uppsala University Jan.szulkin@statsvet.uu.se 
Jana Grittersova University of California, Riverside janag@ucr.edu     



 

Janne Tukiainen University of Turku janne.tukiainen@utu.fi 
Jeppe Vierø University of Copenhagen jeppe.viero@ifs.ku.dk 
Jhorland Ayala Garcia University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign j.ayala2102@gmail.com 
Jon H. Fiva BI Norwegian Business School jon.h.fiva@bi.no 
Jonas Werth BI Norwegian Business School jonas.werth@bi.no 
Josiah Rath California State University, Fullerton rathj@csu.fullerton.edu 
Juan David Torres Universidad de los Andes jd.torres15@uniandes.edu.co 
Juan Felipe Riaño University of British Columbia jfrianor@gmail.com 
Julia Cagé Sciences Po Paris julia.cage@sciencespo.fr 
Julia Fleischer UiB julia.fleischer@uib.no 
Jørgen Juel Andersen BI Norwegian Business School jorgen.j.andersen@bi.no 
Jaakko Meriläinen ITAM jaakko.merilainen@itam.mx 
Karin Kinnerud BI Norwegian Business School karin.kinnerud@bi.no 
Keigo Tanabe Texas A&M ktanabe@tamu.edu 
Keng-Chi Chang UC San Diego kengchi.chang.tw@gmail.com 
Keng-Chi Chang UC San Diego kechang@ucsd.edu 
Lacroix Jean Université Paris-Saclay jean.lacroix@universite-paris-saclay.fr 
Laurence Go UAB laurence.go@uab.cat 
Lucas Nunes Garcia Universidade Federal de Santa Maria lucasng.42@gmail.com 
Marcelo Gantier Paris School of Economics marcelogantier@gmail.com 
Mariana Lopes da Fonseca Uni St Gallen mariana.lopesdafonseca@unisg.ch 
Mario Cannella Northwestern University mariocannella2022@u.northwestern.edu 
Matthias Flueckiger University of York matthias.flueckiger@york.ac.uk 
Max-Emil M. King BI Norwegian Business School max-emil.m.king@bi.no 
Michal Šoltés CERGE-EI & Charles University mich.soltes@gmail.com 
Moritz Hennicke Universite Libre de Bruxelles moritz.hennicke@ulb.be 
Nanna Lauritz Schönhage Vrije Universiteit Brussel nannalauritz@gmail.com 
Nathan Canen University of Houston ncanen@uh.edu 
Nelson Ruiz University of Oxford nelson.ruiz@politics.ox.ac.uk 
Nicholas Gachet University of Manchester adrian.gachet@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 
Nicolas Ajzenman Sao Paulo School of Economics - FGV nicolas.ajzenman@fgv.br 
Nora Kirkizh Technical University of Munich nora.kirkizh@gmail.com 
Oda Nedregård BI Norwegian Business School oda.nedregard@bi.no 
Orestis Troumpounis University or Padova orestis.troumpounis@unipd.it 
Osama Moeed Nawab NHH - Norwegian School of Economics osama.nawab@nhh.no 
Pablo Selaya University of Copenhagen pabloselaya@gmail.com 
Patrick M Kuhn Durham University p.m.kuhn@durham.ac.uk 
Paul Bose Erasmus University Rotterdam bose@ese.eur.nl 
Rebecca Weitz-Shapiro Brown University rbweitz@brown.edu 
Ricardo Dahis Northwestern University rdahis@gmail.com 
Riikka Savolainen Newcastle University riikka.savolainen@ncl.ac.uk 
Rune Jørgen Sørensen BI Norwegian Business School rune.sorensen@bi.no 
Sabyasachi Das Ashoka University sabyasachi.das@ashoka.edu.in 
Sander Ramboer VATT Institute for Economic Research sander.ramboer@hotmail.com 
Sebastian Axbard Queen Mary, University of London s.axbard@qmul.ac.uk 
Sebastian Schirner Ruhr-Universität Bochum sebastian.schirner@ruhr-uni-bochum.de 
Sebastien Nerincx Sciences Po sebastien.nerincx@sciencespo.fr 
Selcen Cakir Bogazici University selcencakir1@gmail.com 
Simon Bensnes Statistics Norway simonbensnes@gmail.com 
Swabalima Bharali Baruah University of Hyderabad 20sema104@uohyd.ac.in 
Temurbek Khasanboev Ruhr University Bochum temurbek.khasanboev@ruhr-uni-bochum.de 
Teresa Esteban-Casanelles Columbia University te2246@columbia.edu 
Thang Dang University of York thang.dang@thangdang.org 
Thanh Nguyen BI Norwegian Business School thanh.nguyen@live.no 
Thomas McKay BI Norwegian Business School thomas.mckay@bi.no 
Thor Øivind Lia BI Norwegian Business School thoroivind97@gmail.com 
Tobias Nowacki Stanford University toby.nowacki@gmail.com 
Umberto Nizza University of Verona umberto.nizza@univr.it 



 

Xuan Zhu Sciences Po xuan.zhu@sciencespo.fr 
Yaraslau Pryhodzich New Economic School ypryhodzich@nes.ru 
Yifan Wang University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign yifanw14@illinois.edu 
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